Note: Required hole is 12.5mm. All dimensions shown are in millimeters.
Plenum-Rated Test Switch Assembly
Emergency Driver
LED
Project:
Location:
Cat.No:
Type:

All trademarks are owned by Signify Holding or their respective owners.
Ordering Guide example: BSL07B2UAK55L14HI1
Product
Category Watts Case
Input
Voltage
Output
Voltage Temperature Type/Harnass Special Features Packaging Generation
BSL 07 B2  U  A  K 55  I  1
BSL  Bodine
Solid State
Lighting
07 B2 ( see page 1
for case
dimensions)
U  120-277V A  15-54V K   Min.
Temp.
0°C
55   Max.
Case
Temp.
55°C
L1    No conduit,
        leads out
        one end
4H   4 hour runtime  I  Individual 1
L1 4H
Lithium Battery Shipping Regulations
To comply with IATA provisions for air transporting lithium batteries, and for a step by step guidance through the shipping process, please visit
To view a Classification Flowchart for package marking requirements, please visit http://www.iata.org/whatwedo/cargo/dgr/Pages/lithium-batteries.aspx.
Scroll to the “Guidance Material” section and click on the provided “Guidance Document” PDF link. The Classification Flowchart will be found on page 5.
The BSL07B2 battery cell capacity is less than 20Wh, and the battery pack capacity is less than 100 Wh.
BSL07B2
Emergency LED Driver, 4-Hour Run-time